

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 04th August, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

14	S/229/2024	)	None present for the plaintiff.
	with	)	
	connected matter	)	Ms. Ameya Tawde i/b. SL Partners, Advocate
		)	for applicant.
		)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the applicant is seeking time
		)	to remove office objections on Interim
		)	Application.
		)	
		)	Time is granted to the applicant to remove
		)	office objections of Interim Application (L) No.
		)	10121/2025 and get the same registered
		)	and/or numbered till next date, failing office
		)	to list Application under caption 'Rejection'.
		)	
		)	The plaintiff to comply directions issued vide
		)	Minutes of Order dated 02.04.2025 till next
		)	date, failing suit will be dismissed for non-
		)	compliance of O.S.Rule 87.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 08.09.2025.

Date : 04.08.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master