

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 12th January, 2026

FOR DIRECTION :

5 S/229/2024) None present for the plaintiff.
with)
connected matter) Mr. Ameya Tawde i/b. SL Partners, Advocate
) for defendant nos. 7 and 8.
)
) P.C.: Defendant no. 7 has already filed Written
) Statement dated 31.10.2025 on 19.11.2025.
) Hence, suit against **defendant no. 7** is
) transferred to the list of **Long Causes**.
)
) Plaintiff to file affidavit of service with respect
) to service upon other defendants.
)
) Stand over to 12.02.2026.
)
) **Later on**, Ms. Fatema Tankiwala i/b. LJ Law,
) Advocate for the plaintiff appeared and
) mentioned the matter.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff tenders Affidavit
) of Service and made a statement that
) defendant nos. 1, 4, 5, 8 and 9 were served
) with Writ of Summons, personally and
) through their Advocates; however, defendant
) nos. 2, 6 and 7 could not be served as
) endorsement received 'Left', and defendant
) nos. 3 and 10 could not be served as
) endorsement received 'Expired'. Plaintiff to
) Affidavit of Service in the department.
)
) Served defendant nos. 1, 4, 5, 8 and 9 failed to
) file written statement within statutory period.
) Hence, suit against **defendant nos. 1, 4, 5, 8**
) **and 9** is transferred to the list of **Undefended**
) **Suits**.
)
) The plaintiff to take appropriate steps to serve
) unserved defendant nos. 2 and 6, and
) defendant nos. 3 and 10, who are expired, file
) affidavit of service, failing necessary orders
) will be passed against these defendants.
)
) Matter is already adjourned to 12.02.2026.

Date : 12.01.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master