

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS** :

5. S/229/2024 ) Mr. Divyang Shukla i/b. M/s. LJ Law, Advocate for  
with connected matters ) Plaintiff  
)  
)  
) P.C. : Upon perusal of Bailiff's Report dated  
) 08.10.2025, it appears that Defendant No. 10 is  
) already expired. Till date, no steps have been  
) taken by the Plaintiff. Hence, Suit is abetted  
) against Defendant No. 10.  
)  
) Remove from board.

Date : 01.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master